
Bentley (11-6,4-4 NE10) -vs- Pace (9-7,4-4 NE10)
01/21/26 at Goldstein Athletics Center, Pleasantville, NY

 
 

 
 
Bentley 49

Pace 53

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 188
Site: Goldstein Athletics Center, Pleasantville, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bentley 18 31 49
Pace 17 36 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Farrall,Cooper * 27 5-14 1-6 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 3 0 1 13
24 Clarke,Chase * 26 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 3 0 0 4
15 Elliott,Jordan * 21 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 McClure,Cash * 39 1-4 0-2 1-2 3-11 14 5 3 2 0 1 3
21 Misic,Ivan * 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carroll,Joe 22 5-9 2-5 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 1 12
23 Zilys,Mantas 31 2-6 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 8
04 Nalls,Osiris 21 2-4 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 5-24 6-9 14-26 40 16 12 14 1 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-24   29.17 % 1-11   9.09 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 4-13   30.77 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 19-52   36.5 % 5-24   20.8 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kealey,Jaden * 38 4-8 0-1 4-7 3-5 8 1 2 0 1 1 12
03 Davidson,Paxton * 37 4-12 4-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 4 1 1 12
04 Nurse,Jabari * 26 2-5 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 4 10
10 James,Jayden * 32 2-6 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 2 2 0 0 1 5
12 Saleh,Saif * 21 2-6 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Manuel,Ben 22 3-8 0-3 4-6 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 1 10
14 Robertson,Nathan 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Dix,David 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-50 6-19 13-23 13-19 32 12 10 10 2 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-28   25.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 10-22   45.45 % 5-11   45.45 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 17-50   34.0 % 6-19   31.6 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bentley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI

-- ASSIST  by KEALEY,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,JABARI
19:05 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,JABARI

17:58 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:38
FOUL  by FARRALL,COOPER 17:38

17:38 MISS FT by JAMES,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER 17:38
SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS 17:38

17:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by JAMES,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 17:26

17:26 STEAL  by JAMES,JAYDEN
17:15 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 17:11
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 17:11
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 17:06

17:06 STEAL  by KEALEY,JADEN
16:58 MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS LAYUP by ZILYS,MANTAS(in the paint) 16:42

16:42 BLOCK  by KEALEY,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,CHASE 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
16:23 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
15:48 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEALEY,JADEN
15:35 MISS 3PTR by SALEH,SAIF

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
15:27 FOUL  by NURSE,JABARI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 15:27
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 15:27
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS 15:27
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 15:27
MISS JUMPER by NALLS,OSIRIS 15:06
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN 14:58
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JOE --

14:43 FOUL  by NURSE,JABARI
MISS FT by NALLS,OSIRIS 14:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:43 SUB OUT by NURSE,JABARI
14:43 SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF
14:43 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
14:43 SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN

SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 14:43
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 14:43
GOOD FT by NALLS,OSIRIS 14:43 1-4 H 3



14:15 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JAYDEN
FOUL  by CARROLL,JOE 13:40
SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS 13:40
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 13:40

13:32 1-6 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,CASH 13:13

13:13 STEAL  by MANUEL,BEN
12:57 MISS 3PTR by MANUEL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH 12:46 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by NALLS,OSIRIS --
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHASE 12:17

12:17 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by MANUEL,BEN
SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS 12:17
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 12:17
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 12:17
SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS 12:17

12:17 MISS FT by MANUEL,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JAYDEN

12:17 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZILYS,MANTAS --
MISS LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDEN
12:02 SUB IN by DIX,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 11:52 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by CLARKE,CHASE --

11:32 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 11:00
REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER --

10:50 FOUL  by KEALEY,JADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:50
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 10:50
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 10:50
SUB IN by MCCLURE,CASH 10:50
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 10:50
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint) 10:41 7-9 H 2

10:21 MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEALEY,JADEN

10:09 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIX,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 09:46 9-11 H 2
09:15 SUB OUT by KEALEY,JADEN
09:15 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
09:15 SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN
09:15 SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF
09:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:14 SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID
09:14 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
08:59 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS 08:59 10-11 H 1
SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER 08:59
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 08:59
GOOD FT by ZILYS,MANTAS 08:59 11-11
SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS 08:59
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS 08:59

08:40 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --



MISS JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,BEN

07:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN

07:43 11-13 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by MANUEL,BEN
07:09 SUB IN by KEALEY,JADEN

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 07:09
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 07:09
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 07:09
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 07:09
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 07:09
SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS 07:09
MISS JUMPER by FARRALL,COOPER 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
06:44 MISS JUMPER by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint)

FOUL  by NALLS,OSIRIS 06:41
06:41 MISS FT by JAMES,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:41 MISS FT by JAMES,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SALEH,SAIF
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JAYDEN

06:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by NALLS,OSIRIS 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN
SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER 05:46
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 05:46

05:30 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZILYS,MANTAS 05:30
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 05:19 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by ZILYS,MANTAS --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --

04:43 SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF
04:43 SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN

SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS 04:43
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 04:43
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 04:43
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 04:43
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 04:37 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by ZILYS,MANTAS --

04:16 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN(fastbreak) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,BEN
03:51 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN

03:01 MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN

02:54 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER --

02:41 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
02:41 SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDEN
02:41 SUB IN by DIX,DAVID



02:41 SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF
TURNOVER  by FARRALL,COOPER 02:12

01:59 MISS 3PTR by DIX,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by DIX,DAVID
01:39 TURNOVER  by DIX,DAVID

STEAL  by MCCLURE,CASH 01:39
MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 01:21
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 01:16 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by CLARKE,CHASE --

00:58 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHASE 00:58
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 00:58
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by SALEH,SAIF
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,NATHAN

00:38 MISS 3PTR by SALEH,SAIF
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
TURNOVER  by FARRALL,COOPER 00:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14

00:14 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
00:14 SUB OUT by MANUEL,BEN
00:14 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
00:14 SUB IN by NURSE,JABARI
00:01 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bentley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
20:00 SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS 20:00
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 20:00
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 20:00
FOUL  by MISIC,IVAN 19:32

19:32 18-18 GOOD FT by NURSE,JABARI
19:32 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by NURSE,JABARI

MISS DUNK by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint) 19:16
19:16 BLOCK  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

REBOUND OFF by MISIC,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH 19:11
REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH 19:04
REBOUND OFF by FARRALL,COOPER --

18:54 FOUL  by SALEH,SAIF
GOOD FT by FARRALL,COOPER 18:54 19-19
GOOD FT by FARRALL,COOPER 18:54 20-19 V 1

18:26 MISS LAYUP by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:12 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FARRALL,COOPER 17:53
SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER 17:53
SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS 17:53

17:41 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
-- ASSIST  by KEALEY,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint) 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN



16:53 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,CHASE 16:35

16:17 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI
-- ASSIST  by SALEH,SAIF

MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN 15:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SALEH,SAIF

15:48 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by ZILYS,MANTAS(in the paint) 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN
15:00 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,CHASE 14:36
REBOUND OFF by ZILYS,MANTAS --
GOOD 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS 14:23 23-29 H 6
FOUL  by MISIC,IVAN 13:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:46

13:46 SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF
13:46 SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 13:46
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 13:46
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 13:46
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS 13:46
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 13:46
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 13:46

13:46 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by KEALEY,JADEN
13:46 MISS FT by KEALEY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
13:01 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NURSE,JABARI
13:00 SUB OUT by MANUEL,BEN
13:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 12:50 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by CARROLL,JOE --

12:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
REBOUND DEF by ZILYS,MANTAS --

12:20 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
12:20 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
12:20 SUB IN by DIX,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JOE --

12:04 FOUL  by DIX,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 11:54
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH --

11:47 FOUL  by NURSE,JABARI
GOOD 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS 11:35 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by FARRALL,COOPER --

11:20 TURNOVER  by DIX,DAVID
STEAL  by FARRALL,COOPER 11:20
MISS 3PTR by ZILYS,MANTAS 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:13 SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDEN
11:13 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
11:13 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
11:13 SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF
10:50 TURNOVER  by DIX,DAVID

STEAL  by NALLS,OSIRIS 10:50
TURNOVER  by NALLS,OSIRIS 10:45

10:45 STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI
10:38 MISS LAYUP by DIX,DAVID(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:32 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,CASH --

10:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:29

10:04 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NURSE,JABARI

FOUL  by ZILYS,MANTAS 10:04
10:04 MISS FT by SALEH,SAIF

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 09:56 34-34
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,CASH --

09:32 TURNOVER  by NURSE,JABARI
STEAL  by CARROLL,JOE 09:32
MISS LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 09:23
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JOE --
GOOD TIPIN by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint) 09:19 36-34 V 2

08:58 MISS 3PTR by KEALEY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:50 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,CASH --

08:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:48 SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID
08:48 SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF
08:48 SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN
08:48 SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN

SUB OUT by FARRALL,COOPER 08:48
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 08:48
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHASE 08:31

08:31 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by NURSE,JABARI
08:31 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by NURSE,JABARI

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint) 08:16 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by CARROLL,JOE --

07:53 MISS 3PTR by MANUEL,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,CHASE 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI
07:21 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JAYDEN
07:15 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JAYDEN
06:56 FOUL  by JAMES,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,CHASE 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 06:21
SUB OUT by ZILYS,MANTAS 06:21
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 06:21
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 06:21
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 06:21
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 06:20

06:04 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JAYDEN
05:25 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORDAN 05:07
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 05:07
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 05:07
SUB IN by ZILYS,MANTAS 05:07
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint) 05:02 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by NALLS,OSIRIS --



FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 04:32
04:32 42-42 GOOD FT by KEALEY,JADEN
04:32 MISS FT by KEALEY,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN
04:30 MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
GOOD LAYUP by NALLS,OSIRIS(in the paint) 04:13 44-42 V 2

04:13 FOUL  by JAMES,JAYDEN
MISS FT by NALLS,OSIRIS 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JAYDEN
FOUL  by NALLS,OSIRIS 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 MISS FT by KEALEY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,CASH 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI
03:13 TURNOVER  by NURSE,JABARI

GOOD JUMPER by NALLS,OSIRIS 02:54 46-42 V 4
02:27 46-45 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

-- ASSIST  by NURSE,JABARI
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 02:11
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KEALEY,JADEN
01:17 MISS TIPIN by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 01:17
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 01:17
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by MANUEL,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 46-46 GOOD FT by MANUEL,BEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:12
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHASE 01:12
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 00:54 48-46 V 2

00:39 MISS 3PTR by MANUEL,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JAYDEN

00:34 48-49 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
TURNOVER  by NALLS,OSIRIS 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
00:18 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON

STEAL  by NALLS,OSIRIS 00:18
MISS 3PTR by FARRALL,COOPER 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN
FOUL  by FARRALL,COOPER 00:04

00:04 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by KEALEY,JADEN(fastbreak)
00:04 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by KEALEY,JADEN(fastbreak)
00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
00:04 SUB OUT by NURSE,JABARI
00:04 SUB IN by DIX,DAVID
00:04 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN

SUB OUT by NALLS,OSIRIS 00:04
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 00:04

00:03 FOUL  by DIX,DAVID
00:03 SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID
00:03 SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDEN



00:03 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN
00:03 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,PAXTON
00:03 SUB IN by NURSE,JABARI
00:03 SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF

GOOD FT by MCCLURE,CASH(fastbreak) 00:03 49-51 H 2
MISS FT by MCCLURE,CASH(fastbreak) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,BEN
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 00:00
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 00:00
SUB IN by NALLS,OSIRIS 00:00

00:00 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by MANUEL,BEN(fastbreak)
00:00 SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF
00:00 SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN
00:00 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by MANUEL,BEN(fastbreak)


